

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 2705, the delete everything amendment  
1.2 (A19-0359), as follows:

1.3 Page 2, line 17, delete "15,366,000" and insert "16,026,000" and delete "16,288,000"  
1.4 and insert "16,948,000"

1.5 Page 2, line 27, after the period, insert "An additional \$660,000 each year is onetime  
1.6 funding to increase legal representation in family law matters and provide funding to  
1.7 low-income clients to increase the use of private mediation and other alternative dispute  
1.8 resolution services when appropriate."

1.9 Page 3, line 30, delete "100,029,000" and insert "100,689,000" and delete "111,657,000"  
1.10 and insert "112,317,000"

1.11 Page 4, after line 9, insert:

1.12 "(c) \$660,000 each year is onetime funding for grants to public defense corporations to  
1.13 provide additional representation and additional resources to clients in the American Indian  
1.14 community."

1.15 Page 4, line 10, delete "(c)" and insert "(d)"

1.16 Page 4, delete section 11

1.17 Page 5, delete section 13

1.18 Page 49, delete article 5

1.19 Adjust agency and bill totals accordingly

1.20 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

1.21 Amend the title accordingly